October, 2024 is Rs 514,38,03,1741- (Rupees Five Hundred and Fourteen Crores Thirty-
Eight Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred arrd Seventy-Four only).

The amount due to Unsecured Creditors of the Applicant Transferee Comparry as on 3l.t
October, 2024 is Rs 809,77,65,8641- (Eight Hundred and Nine Crores Seventy-Seven Lakhs
Sixty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty-Four only).

etails of Naveenikaran Private Lim Transferor Com

5.1. General information

5.2 The obiects of the Annlicant Transferor Darlv as set out in its Memorandum of

Naveenikaran Ooria Private Limited
(Applicant Transferor Company)

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) u3 5 I 0s DL2024PTC426673

[...]

of Association of Transferor Company, the authorized share capital of
Transferee Company shall stand increased from the present authorized share
capital consisting of I 1,00,00,000 (Eleven Crore) equity shares of INR 10/-
(Rupees l0 only) each aggregating to INR 1,10,00,00,000/- (Rupees One
Hundred and Ten Crore only) to 11,01,50,000 (Eleven Crores One Lakh
Fifty Thousand) equity shares of INR l0/- (Rupees Ten only) each,
collectively aggregating to INR 1,10,15,00,000 /- (Rupees One Hundred
Ten Crore Fifteen Lakh only). The fees/duty already paid by Transferor
Company for their authorized share capital shall be deemed to have been
paid by Transferee Company. The amended Clause V of the Memorandum
of Association of the Transferee Company shall without any further act,
deed or instrument be substituted as follows:

"The Authorized Share Capital of the Company rs

1,10,15,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crore Fifteen
Lakh) divided into 11,01,50,000/- (Eleven Crore One Lakh
Fifty Thousand) equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only)
each."

t.

[NOTE:THE FEATURES SETOUTABOVE BEING ONLY THE SALIENT FEATUFIpS
OF THE SCHEME, YOU ARE REQUESTED TO READ THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THE
SCHEME (ENCLOSED) TO GET YOURSELF FULLY ACQUAINTED WITH THp
PROVTSTONS THEREOF.I